
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 05/01/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,055,441

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 3,208,213
1 04/08/24 Mon $21,033,178 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,400,000 2.135 3.5% 3.5% 3rd Payment 3,368,624
2 04/10/24 Wed $19,615,876 $34,241,915 $31,000,000 $14,500,000 2.135 3.3% 6.7% 4th Payment 3,537,055
3 04/13/24 Sat $27,334,952 $54,164,191 $46,000,000 $21,500,000 2.138 4.6% 11.0% 5th Payment 3,713,908

-19.21% -20.00% 4 04/15/24 Mon $16,993,234 $66,519,298 $63,000,000 $29,500,000 2.138 2.9% 13.5% 6th Payment 3,899,603
-0.83% -7.00% 5 04/17/24 Wed $19,452,268 $80,662,272 $78,000,000 $36,500,000 2.138 3.3% 16.4% 7th Payment 4,094,584
3.04% 0.41% 6 04/20/24 Sat $28,166,508 $102,465,603 $98,000,000 $45,200,000 2.166 4.7% 20.3% 8th Payment 4,299,313
8.37% 4.66% 7 04/22/24 Mon $18,414,836 $116,029,645 $115,000,000 $53,100,000 2.166 3.1% 22.8% 9th Payment 4,514,278
8.06% 6.00% 8 04/24/24 Wed $21,019,378 $130,158,037 $129,000,000 $59,600,000 2.166 3.5% 25.5% 10th Payment 4,739,992
5.56% 6.89% 9 04/27/24 Sat $29,733,516 $151,070,414 $149,000,000 $68,100,000 2.189 5.0% 29.2% 11th Payment 4,976,992
1.53% 3.01% 10 04/29/24 Mon $18,697,348 $164,149,761 $164,000,000 $74,900,000 2.189 3.1% 31.4% 12th Payment 5,225,842

3.08% 3.08% 11 05/01/24 Wed $21,666,985 $180,225,666 $178,000,000 $81,300,000 2.189 3.6% 33.9% 13th Payment 5,487,134
4.00% 4.00% 12 05/04/24 Sat $30,922,857 $203,169,002 $203,000,000 $92,700,000 2.189 5.2% 37.3% 14th Payment 5,761,490
5.26% 5.26% 13 05/06/24 Mon $19,680,829 $217,771,271 $159,000,000 $72,635,907 2.189 3.3% 39.4% 15th Payment 6,049,565
4.40% 4.40% 14 05/08/24 Wed $22,620,332 $234,554,516 $170,000,000 $77,700,000 2.189 3.8% 41.7% 16th Payment 6,352,043
8.61% 8.61% 15 05/11/24 Sat $33,585,315 $259,473,273 $186,000,000 $85,000,000 2.189 5.6% 45.0% 17th Payment 6,669,645
1.00% 1.00% 16 05/13/24 Mon $19,877,637 $274,221,564 $192,000,000 $87,700,000 2.189 3.3% 46.8% 18th Payment 7,003,127

10.13% 10.13% 17 05/15/24 Wed $24,911,772 $292,704,952 $202,000,000 $92,300,000 2.189 4.2% 49.0% 19th Payment 7,353,284
5.51% 5.51% 18 05/18/24 Sat $35,435,865 $318,996,733 $219,000,000 $100,000,000 2.189 5.9% 52.0% 20th Payment 7,720,948

13.50% 13.50% 19 05/20/24 Mon $22,561,118 $335,736,044 $235,000,000 $107,400,000 2.189 3.8% 53.8% 21st Payment 8,106,995
11.31% 11.31% 20 05/22/24 Wed $27,729,293 $356,377,834 $251,000,000 $114,700,000 2.189 4.6% 56.0% 22nd Payment 8,512,345
11.24% 11.24% 21 05/25/24 Sat $39,418,857 $385,721,379 $274,000,000 $125,200,000 2.189 6.5% 58.8% 23rd Payment 8,937,962
15.00% 15.00% 22 05/27/24 Mon $25,945,285 $405,035,146 $340,000,000 $155,300,000 2.189 4.3% 60.6% 24th Payment 9,384,861
24.80% 24.80% 23 05/29/24 Wed $34,606,158 $430,796,100 $360,000,000 $164,500,000 2.189 5.7% 62.9% 25th Payment 9,854,104
16.46% 16.46% 24 06/01/24 Sat $45,907,201 $464,969,593 $404,000,000 $184,600,000 2.189 7.6% 65.7% 26th Payment 10,346,809
-5.00% -5.00% 25 06/03/24 Mon $24,648,021 $483,317,672 $416,000,000 $190,000,000 2.189 4.1% 67.1% 27th Payment 10,864,149

-13.09% -13.09% 26 06/05/24 Wed $30,076,212 $505,706,517 $439,000,000 $200,500,000 2.189 5.0% 68.8% 28th Payment 11,407,357
-2.00% -2.00% 27 06/08/24 Sat $44,989,057 $539,196,540 $473,000,000 $216,100,000 2.189 7.4% 71.1% 29th Payment 11,977,725
18.84% 18.84% 28 06/10/24 Mon $29,291,708 $561,001,397 $502,000,000 $229,300,000 2.189 4.9% 72.5% 30th Payment 12,576,611
23.39% 23.39% 29 06/12/24 Wed $37,111,038 $588,626,993 $526,000,000 $240,300,000 2.189 6.2% 74.2%
24.00% 24.00% 30 06/15/24 Sat $55,786,430 $630,154,621 $572,000,000 $261,300,000 2.189 9.1% 76.5% Total 203,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,100,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/1/2024


